
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/23/18 1st Payment 752,572

2nd Payment 790,200
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 829,710

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 871,196

5th Payment 914,756
1 05/23/18 Wed $23,164,917 $32,704,247 $40,000,000 $23,242,301 1.721 3.9% 3.9% 6th Payment 960,493
2 05/26/18 Sat $26,773,912 $48,373,760 $50,000,000 $29,052,876 1.721 4.5% 8.2% 7th Payment 1,008,518
3 05/30/18 Wed $22,701,619 $61,659,951 $60,000,000 $34,863,451 1.721 3.8% 11.7% 8th Payment 1,058,944
4 06/02/18 Sat $27,577,129 $77,799,549 $74,000,000 $43,000,000 1.721 4.6% 15.8% 9th Payment 1,111,891
5 06/06/18 Wed $23,723,191 $91,683,619 $89,000,000 $51,700,000 1.721 4.0% 19.1% 10th Payment 1,167,486
6 06/09/18 Sat $29,921,185 $109,195,083 $106,000,000 $61,600,000 1.721 5.0% 23.1% 11th Payment 1,225,860
7 06/13/18 Wed $27,115,608 $124,544,341 $122,000,000 $70,900,000 1.721 4.5% 26.6% 12th Payment 1,287,153
8 06/16/18 Sat $31,910,944 $141,023,568 $142,000,000 $82,500,000 1.721 5.3% 30.5% 13th Payment 1,351,511
9 06/20/18 Wed $28,623,236 $155,804,979 $158,000,000 $91,800,000 1.721 4.8% 33.9% 14th Payment 1,419,086

10 06/23/18 Sat $34,157,475 $173,444,344 $177,000,000 $102,800,000 1.721 5.7% 37.6% 15th Payment 1,490,041
11 06/27/18 Wed $31,408,277 $189,663,987 $195,000,000 $113,300,000 1.721 5.2% 40.9% 16th Payment 1,564,543
12 06/30/18 Sat $38,003,606 $209,289,544 $215,000,000 $124,900,000 1.721 6.3% 44.6% 17th Payment 1,642,770
13 07/04/18 Wed $35,667,239 $227,708,570 $233,000,000 $135,400,000 1.721 5.9% 47.9% 18th Payment 1,724,908
14 07/07/18 Sat $42,632,446 $249,724,520 $257,000,000 $149,300,000 1.721 7.0% 51.5% 19th Payment 1,811,154
15 07/11/18 Wed $38,156,812 $269,429,194 $280,000,000 $162,700,000 1.721 6.3% 54.6% 20th Payment 1,901,711
16 07/14/18 Sat $49,214,895 $294,844,407 $306,000,000 $177,800,000 1.721 8.1% 58.3% 21st Payment 1,996,797
17 07/18/18 Wed $42,926,414 $317,012,166 $340,000,000 $197,600,000 1.721 7.1% 61.2% 22nd Payment 2,096,637
18 07/21/18 Sat $61,518,619 $348,781,181 $385,000,000 $223,700,000 1.721 10.0% 65.1% 23rd Payment 2,201,469
19 07/25/18 Wed $53,658,017 $376,490,880 $420,000,000 $244,000,000 1.721 8.8% 68.2% 24th Payment 2,311,542
20 07/28/18 Sat $83,050,136 $419,379,051 $455,000,000 $264,400,000 1.721 13.2% 72.4% 25th Payment 2,427,119
21 08/01/18 Wed $67,877,391 $454,431,820 $500,000,000 $290,500,000 1.721 11.0% 75.4% 26th Payment 2,548,475

22 08/04/18 Sat $244,997,900 $580,951,924 $0 1.721 34.2% 83.8% 27th Payment 2,675,899
23 08/08/18 Wed $99,983,398 $632,584,653 $0 1.721 15.7% 86.4% 28th Payment 2,809,694
24 08/11/18 Sat $477,745,905 $879,298,857 $0 1.721 55.8% 94.0% 29th Payment 2,950,178
25 08/15/18 Wed $199,966,795 $982,564,313 $0 1.721 29.0% 95.7% 30th Payment 3,097,687
26 08/18/18 Sat $907,717,219 $0 $0 1.721 78.8% 99.1%

Total 50,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,200,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/23/2018


